# OP \$115.00 87027378

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM435891

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AtlaSense, Inc.	FORMERLY AtlaSense, Inc.	03/10/2017	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Onna Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1149 South Hill St, Ste H-465	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90015	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87027378	THE FIRST STEP IN EDISCOVERY
Serial Number:	87027485	CONNECTING EVERYTHING, SO YOU CAN FIND A
Serial Number:	87027544	ATLAS DISCOVERY
Serial Number:	87003923	ATLAS DISCOVERY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2133935027

Email: mayda@atlasense.com

Correspondent Name: Onna Technologies, Inc.

Address Line 1: 1149 South Hill St, Ste H-465

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90015

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SALIM ELKHOU
SIGNATURE:	/SALIM ELKHOU/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2017

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=CA SOS Name Change Confirmation (AtlaSense to Onna Technologies, Inc)#page1.tif source=CA SOS Name Change Confirmation (AtlaSense to Onna Technologies, Inc)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006110 FRAME: 0001

source=CA SOS Name Change Confirmation (AtlaSense to Onna Technologies, Inc)#page3.tif source=Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation (AtlaSense to Onna Technologies)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006110 FRAME: 0002

### State of California Secretary of State

THE SEPTEMBER OF THE PARTY AND A PARTY AND A PARTY AND A PARTY AND A PARTY.

### NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

#### C3726871

I, ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the 8th day of June, 2017, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of ATLASENSE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, was changed to ONNA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of June 15, 2017.



Oly Zoll

ALEX PADILLA
Secretary of StatJRADEMARK
REEL: 006110 FRAME: 0003

11 Character

A0799149

3724 871

### Amended Statement By Foreign Corporation

FILED
SECRETARY OF STATE
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ONNA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

[Name of Corporation]

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of DELAWARE
[State or Place of Incorporation]

and which is presently qualified for the transaction of intrastate business in the State of California, makes the following statement:

That the name of the corporation has been changed to that hereinabove set forth and that the name relinquished at the time of such change was ATLASENSE, INC.

[Signature of Corporate Officer]

SALIM ELKHOU (Founder, CEO)

[Typed Name and Title of Officer Signing]

A0799149

## Delaware

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ATLASENSE, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "ONNA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. " ON THE TENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2017, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

5633987 8320

Authentication: 202648155 TRADEMARK 06-05-17

REEL: 006110 FRAME: 0005

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify: FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of ATLASENSE, INC. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows: RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: The name of this corporation is Onna Technologies, Inc. (the "Corporation") SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 3 day of March

Title: CEO

Name: Salim Elkhou

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Del RECORDED to 97/20/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006110 FRAME: 0006

Authorized Officer

Print or Type